The Polarus Locking Humeral Rod provides excellent fixation for 2-, 3-, and
some 4-part fractures of the proximal humerus. A minimally invasive surgical
technique and straightforward, accurate targeting procedure minimizes O.R.
time- a benefit for both the patient and the surgeon.
Polarus is a cannulated intramedullary humeral rod that features a tapered
profile with a patented spiral array of proximal screws. Multi-planar fixation
acts as a scaffold, restoring the proper anatomic alignment of the humerus
through a percutaneous approach.

not entail open reduction in any of the cases, making the entire procedure minimally invasive. In our opinion, it has alleviated pain
and suffering in patients who have often been treated in slings or collar and cuff or undergone major open surgery. It has enabled
the old, a group in which this type of injury is common, to resume earlier joint movement and return to independent existence.”
A.O.Adedapo & J.O. Ikpeme,“The results of internal fixation of three- and four-part proximal humeral fractures with the Polarus nail”, Injury: International Journal of
the Care of the Injured, July, 2000
“Polarus rod fixation is found to be a reliable method of dealing with common, as well as complex humeral head and neck frac-
tures, yielding an excellent method of fixation with few complications.”
Jerome V. Ciullo,AAOS Annual Meeting, March, 2000
“(The Polarus H umeral Rod) provided a stronger more stable, and durable fixation option than did percutaneous pin fixation for
large-fragment multi-part proximal humeral fractures with minimal comminution.”
Donna L.Wheeler and Mark R. Colville “Biomechanical Comparison of Intramedullary and Percutaneous Pin Fixation for Proximal Humeral Fracture Fixation”, JOT
April, 1997
ORDERING INFORMATION
Polarus Locking Humeral Rod Polarus 3.5mm Cortical Screws
Polarus Locking Humeral Rod         HR-L1115-S 3.5mm x 17.5mm Cortical Screw             HCO3175-S
3.5mm x 20.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3200-S
Polarus 5.3mm Locking Screws 3.5mm x 22.5mm Cortical Screw             HCO3225-S
5.3mm x 25.0mm Locking Screw HCA-L5325-S 3.5mm x 25.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3250-S
5.3mm x 30.0mm Locking Screw HCA-L5330-S 3.5mm x 27.5mm Cortical Screw             HCO3275-S
5.3mm x 35.0mm Locking Screw HCA-L5335-S 3.5mm x 30.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3300-S
5.3mm x 40.0mm Locking Screw HCA-L5340-S 3.5mm x 32.5mm Cortical Screw             HCO3325-S
5.3mm x 45.0mm Locking Screw HCA-L5345-S 3.5mm x 35.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3350-S
3.5mm x 40.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3400-S
Polarus 5.0mm Cancellous Screws 3.5mm x 45.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3450-S
5.0mm x 20.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5200-S 3.5mm x 50.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3500-S
5.0mm x 25.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5250-S 3.5mm x 55.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3550-S
5.0mm x 30.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5300-S 3.5mm x 60.0mm Cortical Screw             HCO3600-S
5.0mm x 32.5mm Cancellous Screw HCA5325-S
5.0mm x 35.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5350-S 3.5mm Washer for Cortical Screws          HCO35WA
5.0mm x 37.5mm Cancellous Screw                HCA5375-S
5.0mm x 40.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5400-S Polarus Instrumentation
5.0mm x 45.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5450-S Polarus X-Ray Template                        FHUM-05
5.0mm x 50.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5500-S 2.0mm x 20" Guide Wire Stainless Steel    WS-2020
5.0mm x 55.0mm Cancellous Screw HCA5550-S 2.8mm Tap Drill                                    HR-D105
Short Polarus Plus 2.8 Drill                    HRSD105
Polarus Cap HR-0001-S 2.5 Solid Hex Driver Assembly               HD-2500
Polarus Cap with Insertion Assy. HR-0050-S 3.5 Solid Hex Driver Assembly               HD-3500
Polarus Witness Hole Drill                     HR-3106